Winners of the NANDA Trophy for Best Actress in a Supporting Role

Until 2014-15 the Dan Shaw Trophy was awarded to the best actor or actress in a supporting role.
The following season, NANDA introduced the NANDA Trophy for best actress in a supporting role and
the Dan Shaw Trophy was retained for best actor in a supporting role.

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016

Amy Christer
Mandy Buckley
Jenny Chatten
No competition
Emily Kelsey
Enid Patrick
Kay Carpenter
Jo Thomas
Anna Hodkin

Whetstone Drama
Ravenshead Theatre Group
Bonington Players

Lace Market Theatre
Ratcliffe on Trent
Market Harborough DS
Bonington Players
Bonington Players

Alice Tinker in ‘The Vicar of Dibley’
The Woman in ‘Veronica’s Room’
Phyllis Montague in “Play on’

Sarah in ‘Foxfinder’

Guardian Angel in ‘Spirit Level”

Edith Frank in ‘The Diary of Anne Frank’
Myrtle/Hermione in ‘Brief Encounter’
Zelda in ‘Sitting Pretty’
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