Winners of the NANDA Trophy for Best Actress in a Supporting Role

Until 2014-15 the Dan Shaw Trophy was awarded to the best actor or actress in a supporting role. The following season, NANDA introduced the NANDA Trophy for best actress in a supporting role and the Dan Shaw Trophy was retained for best actor in a supporting role.

2024	Amy Christer	Whetstone Drama	Alice Tinker in 'The Vicar of Dibley'
2023	Mandy Buckley	Ravenshead Theatre Group	The Woman in 'Veronica's Room'
2022	Jenny Chatten	Bonington Players	Phyllis Montague in "Play on'
2021	No competition		
2020	Emily Kelsey	Lace Market Theatre	Sarah in 'Foxfinder'
2019	Enid Patrick	Ratcliffe on Trent	Guardian Angel in 'Spirit Level"
2018	Kay Carpenter	Market Harborough DS	Edith Frank in 'The Diary of Anne Frank'
2017	Jo Thomas	Bonington Players	Myrtle/Hermione in 'Brief Encounter'
2016	Anna Hodkin	Bonington Players	Zelda in 'Sitting Pretty'